
 
 

Administered By McGriff Insurance Services, LLC 
Contact Information 

 
Main Address 
PO Box 1539 

Portland, OR 97207 

Overnight Deliveries 
5400 Meadows Road, Suite 240 

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

Toll Free: 800-318-8870 / Email: info@csdpool.org / Fax: 503-598-8523 
 

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION 
 

 
Joe DePaepe (Administrator), CPCU, CIC jdepaepe@mcgriff.com 503-943-6628 
Jenniffer Alvarado (Deputy Administrator) jalvarado@mcgriff.com 503-943-6632 

P&L OPERATIONS DIRECTOR 
 

 
Ana Holdren, CIC, CRM aholdren@mcgriff.com 720-227-6699 

SENIOR UNDERWRITER 
 

 
Michael Brantner (P&L) michael.brantner@mcgriff.com 503-943-6634 
Lei Shi (WC), CRM, CIC, AU lshi@mcgriff.com 503-943-6372 
   
MEMBER SERVICES COORDINATOR   
Hope Velasquez hope.velasquez@mcgriff.com 720-922-7204 

STRATEGIC RISK PROGRAMS ADVISOR 
 

 
Lei Shi, CRM, CIC, AU lshi@mcgriff.com 503-943-6372 

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVES 
 

 
Juan Lacayo juan.lacayo@mcgriff.com 503-943-6373 
Cheyenne Wheeler, CISR cheyenne.wheeler@mcgriff.com 503-943-6625 
Yuke Li yuke.li@mcgriff.com 503-943-6368 
Elle Teslik elle.teslik@mcgriff.com 509.943-6653 
April Indalecio april.indalecio@mcgriff.com 503-943-6636 

SAFETY / LOSS PREVENTION 
 

 
Kyle Brown kyle.brown@mcgriff.com 720-378-2442 
Chris Stephens chris.stephens@mcgriff.com 720-693-1874 

CLAIMS AND MEMBER DEVELOPMENT MANAGER   
Paula Lowder  paula.lowder@mcgriff.com 719-761-3282 

COMMUNICATIONS / MEMBER SERVICES 
 

 
Alex Terlecky aterlecky@mcgriff.com 503-621-6983 
Charmaine Skoubo charmaine.skoubo@mcgriff.com 503-943-6375 
Makenzie Kellar makenzie.kellar@mcgriff.com 503-943-6658 

 
Claim Reporting: 

 
cxcsd@sedgwick.com 

 
   800-318-8870, ext. 1 

Property and Liability Questions: pc@csdpool.org 800-318-8870, ext. 2 
Workers’ Compensation Questions: wc@csdpool.org 800-318-8870, ext. 2 

Billing: billing@csdpool.org 800-318-8870, ext. 3 
Member Services & Training: info@csdpool.org 800-318-8870, ext. 4 
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